
From: Stephen Bull <Stephen.Bull@unitedworkers.org.au>  
Sent: Tuesday, 16 June 2020 4:47 PM 
To: Chambers - Hatcher VP <Chambers.Hatcher.VP@fwc.gov.au>; Sam Cahill 
<Sam.Cahill@ablawyers.com.au>; Michael Robson <mrobson@asu.asn.au>; Rachel Liebhaber 
<rachell@hsu.net.au>; Nigel Ward <Nigel.Ward@ablawyers.com.au>; Julian Arndt 
<Julian.Arndt@ablawyers.com.au>; peggms24@gmail.com; Dean Tyler 
<Dean.Tyler@ablawyers.com.au>; Ruchi Bhatt <Ruchi.Bhatt@aigroup.com.au>; Brent Ferguson 
<Brent.Ferguson@aigroup.com.au>; Paula Thomson <Paula.Thomson@afei.org.au>; 
shue.yin.lo@afei.org.au; mrizzo@asu.asn.au 
Cc: AMOD <AMOD@fwc.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: AM2020/18 - s 157 SCHADS App 
 
Dear Associate 
 
We have not had any approach from ABI and NSWBC concerning the orders sought or been 
informed that they have approached Mr Gold. 
 
Kind regards 
 
Stephen Bull 
UWU. 
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